You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results v !

Sample Size: 2126 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2126 | X X X X |638] 520 | 426 (1031 1095 | 253 | 538 | 727 ] 608 [1212] 914 272 691 455 523 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you consider to be
serious problems facing the world as a whole?
Please select all that apply
International terrorism 77 86 74 74 8|8 76 74| 73 80 64 63 79 91 76 78 68 79 75 81 74
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 61 54 69 64 48| 53 68 66 58 63 61 55 61 65 62 58 61 62 58 57 73
Armed conflicts 60 63 63 59 61|63 62 62| 56 64 50 49 62 71 61 59 51 61 59 64 61
Spread of infectious diseases 52 54 52 45 60|58 51 50 | 48 55 46 46 48 63 51 53 48 54 49 52 53
The increasing global population 52 60 49 52 59|57 51 58| 56 49 48 42 55 59 | 55 49 47 59 50 50 44
The economic situation 40 35 48 41 36|37 45 39| 40 40 43 44 43 34 | 40 41 39 37 40 43 44
Climate change 39 31 46 52 20|27 46 49 | 39 38 50 42 37 33| 41 36 41 40 35 38 45
Availability of energy 36 36 39 40 36|37 37 39| 38 35 37 34 39 34| 38 35 38 38 33 39 30
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 31 28 32 25 2629 30 30 | 24 37 35 30 27 34 28 34 27 31 29 31 40
Other 3 2 2 2 5 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 3
Don'tknow 4 2 2 4 2 3 5 4 3 5 9 8 3 1 4 5 8 5 4 3 4

Which of the following do you consider to be the
single MOST serious problem facing the world as a
whole? Please select one

International terrorism 37 45 33 27 56| 47 34 28 35 38 19 27 40 49 34 41 30 36 37 44 31

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 15 9 21 25 6 8 20 19 14 16 18 16 16 12 16 14 15 14 13 15 27
The increasing global population 15 19 11 14 19| 17 11 19 18 12 16 13 14 16 16 12 14 18 15 11 11
Armed conflicts 10 9 10 12 7 8 10 11 8 12 13 11 7 11 9 11 8 8 10 12 12

Climate change 6 4 9 10 1 3 7 9 7 6 7 8 7 3 7 6 10 6 6 6 5

The economic situation 4 3 7 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 7 5 1 5 3 5 4 5 3 3

Spread of infectious diseases 3 4 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 2 1 4 3 2 3
Availability of energy 2 2 2 4 0 1 1 3 2 1 6 3 1 0 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
Other 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1

Don'tknow 6 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 7 12 9 4 2 5 7 10 6 6 4 4
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Look at the following statements and for each one
say whether you agree or disagree
Countries like China and India are not serious about
tackling climate change, so why should the UK
bother?
Strongly agree 9 9 8 5 24 | 12 9 6 13 6 3 6 11 14 9 10 7 10 10 11 7
Tend to agree 20 26 16 16 33| 27 18 16 23 18 9 19 20 26 21 20 15 22 22 21 16
TOTAL AGREE 29 35 24 21 57 39 27 22 36 24 12 25 31 40 30 30 22 32 32 32 23
Tend to disagree 26 | 32 26 27 21 | 30 26 25 | 26 27 | 24 26 27 26 | 26 27 | 29 25 24 27 27
Strongly disagree 35 28 43 48 16|24 39 47 | 32 38 50 37 34 28 38 32 36 36 33 32 44
TOTAL DISAGREE 61 60 69 75 37 54 65 72 58 65 74 63 61 54 64 59 65 61 57 59 71
Dontknow 9 | 5 6 3 7|7 7 6|6 12|14 12 8 6| 7 12| 13 7 10 9 6
There is no serious political will worldwide to tackle
climate change
Strongly agree 20 18 21 12 23|19 22 18 24 17 20 19 21 20 20 21 16 22 18 23 20
Tend to agree 53 59 53 61 56| 56 52 57 54 52 42 48 54 61 55 51 51 53 55 53 51
TOTAL AGREE 73 77 74 73 79 75 74 75 78 69 62 67 75 81 75 72 67 75 73 76 71
Tend to disagree 13 14 15 14 10| 14 13 14 13 13 14 15 14 10 14 12 16 13 13 11 18
Strongly disagree 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 15 16 17 18 12 16 14 16 16 14 18 17 16 11 16 14 19 14 15 13 21
Dontknow 12 | 7 9 8 9|9 11 9|7 16|20 1 9 8| 9 15| 15 11 12 11 9
In May 2010 Prime Minister David Cameron said that
he wanted the coalition to be “the greenest
government ever." Thinking about the coalition
government so far, in terms of their policies on the
environment, do you think that...
The government is the greenest government ever 2 5 1 3 3 4 1 0 2 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 5 2 1
The government is greener than mostother o | 5 g 59 15|26 6 13 | 17 13 14 14 15 17 | 14 17 14 17 14 15 17
governments have been
TOTAL MORE GREEN 17 35 7 23 18 30 7 13 19 15 17 18 17 19 16 20 16 19 19 17 18
The government is about average 44 49 42 52 51| 48 43 51 41 47 35 39 45 51 46 41 42 46 45 44 37
The government is less green than most other 10 3 18 10 7 5 16 14 13 8 12 10 12 8 12 9 9 9 10 1 15
governments have been
The government is one of the least green governm;:\r;;sr 10 0 18 5 8 5 16 12 12 8 7 10 12 8 9 11 11 9 9 1 12
TOTAL LESS GREEN 20 3 36 15 15 7 32 26 25 16 19 20 24 16 21 20 20 18 19 22 27
Don’t know 18 13 14 11 16 | 16 17 11 | 15 21 | 29 24 15 14 17 20 23 17 17 19 19
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